Liebert ®
A n  A d a p t i ve,  Co m p r eh en s i ve  a n d
S ca l a b l e  N e t wo r k  P r o te c t i o n
S ys tem  To  M e e t  Ever- Ch a n g i n g
Co m p u ter  S u p p o r t  N e e d s
EE n c l o s u r e  S y s t e m sF o u n d a t i o n ™
PROTECTION FOR TODAY’S NEEDS…
AND TOMORROW’S OPPORTUNITIES

voltage — without switching
to battery back-up.
Door ajar sensor — option
includes factory installed
micro switches mounted
on the front and rear
doors of the Foundation
enclosure to detect an
open door. For use with
the SiteNet Integrator.
14
Specifications
FAN PERFORMANCE DATA
Model Number Fans Airflow Sound Input Power (1PH)
CFM dBa Volts Hertz FLA WSA OPD
FAN1000L-60 1 114 47 120 60 0.2 0.3 15
FAN2000L-60 2 228 49 120 60 0.4 0.5 15
FAN1000L-50 1 94 45 230 50 0.1 0.2 10
FAN2000L-50 2 188 47 230 50 0.2 0.4 10
FAN1000H-60 1 235 59 120 60 0.3 0.4 15
FAN2000H-60 2 470 61 120 60 0.6 0.8 15
FAN1000H-50 1 200 57 230 50 0.1 0.1 10
FAN2000H-50 2 400 59 230 50 0.2 0.3 10
ECM PERFORMANCE DATA
Model Number Rated Capacity Supported Load Max Ambient Height Width Depth Total Heat Rej. Input Power (1PH) Plug Sound
BTUH (Watts) BTUH (Watts) In (mm) - U In (mm) In (mm) BTUH (Watts) Volts Hertz FLA WSA OPD Lpa (1.5 m)
ECM1000L*-C60 5315  (1557) 2811  (824) 105°F / 41°C 12.25 (311)-7 17.43 (443) 29 (737) 7146  (2094) 120 60 7.3 8.6 15 NEMA 5-15P 52
ECM1000L*-C50 5306  (1555) 2811  (824) 100°F / 38°C 12.25 (311)-7 17.43 (443) 29 (737) 7698  (2255) 230 50 3.5 4.1 10 IEC320-10A 52
ECM2000L*-C60 6897  (2021) 5621  (1647) 105°F / 41°C 12.25 (311)-7 17.43 (443) 29 (737) 10935  (3204) 120 60 9.8 11.7 15 NEMA5-15P 52
ECM2000L*-C50 6708  (1965) 5621  (1647) 100°F / 38°C 12.25 (311)-7 17.43 (443) 29 (737) 10375  (3040) 230 50 4.8 5.7 10 IEC320-10A 52
Model Number VA / Watts Input Power (1PH)
Volts Hertz WSA OPD Plug
GXT2-1000RT120 1000 / 700 120 60 15 15 NEMA 5-15P
GXT2-1500RT120 1500 / 1050 120 60 15 15 NEMA 5-15P
GXT2-2000RT120 2000 / 1400 120 60 20 20 NEMA 5-20P
GXT2-3000RT120 3000 / 2100 120 60 30 30 NEMA L5-30P
GXT2-1000RT230 1000 / 700 230 50 10 10 IEC320-10A
GXT2-1500RT230 1500 / 1050 230 50 10 10 IEC320-10A
GXT2-2000RT230 2000 / 1400 230 50 10 10 IEC320-10A
GXT2-3000RT230 3000 / 2100 230 50 16 16 IEC320-16A
Model Number VA / Watts Input Power (1PH)
Volts Hertz WSA OPD Plug
PS700RM-120 700 / 450 120 60 15 15 NEMA 5-15P
PS1000RM-120 1000 / 670 120 60 15 15 NEMA 5-15P
PS1400RM-120 1400 / 950 120 60 15 15 NEMA 5-15P
PS2200RM-120 2200 / 1600 120 60 30 30 NEMA L5-30P
PS700RM-230 700 / 450 230 50 10 10 IEC320-10A
PS1000RM-230 1000 / 670 230 50 10 10 IEC320-10A
PS1400RM-230 1400 / 950 230 50 10 10 IEC320-10A
PS2200RM-230 2200 / 1600 230 50 16 16 IEC320-16A
UPS PERFORMANCE DATA
“* T (top mount) and R (rack mount).    Top mount weight does not include interface plenum.  The interface plenum for a 19”” rack x 30 “” deep cabinet is 38 lbs.”
Sound data based on sound pressure A- weighted scale for free field spherical radiation at 1.5 meters from cabinet.